Root Control, Inc., The Lowest Responsive And Responsible Bidder, 
In Accordance With Project Plans And Specifications For FY24-
FY26 As-Needed Sanitary Sewer Root Foaming (Project No. 
1006860) And With Contractor’s Bid For An Amount Of One 

OPW [23-0906] 
Rules 

11-9-23 

Million, Seven Hundred Thirty-Four Thousand, Twenty-Six Dollars 
($1,734,026.00); And Adopting Appropriate California 
Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings;  

2 Receive An Informational Report On The Activities Of The 2022 5-
Year Paving Plan During The Past Fiscal Year (July 2022 Through 
June 2023); 

DOT [23-0920] 
Rules 

11-9-23 

3 Adopt A Resolution Authorizing the City Administrator To (1) 
Amend The Professional Services Agreement With Leddy Maytum 
Stacy Architects For Architectural And Engineering Services And 
Increase The Agreement By An Additional Three Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($350,000.00) To A Total Contract Amount 
Not-To-Exceed Three Million One Hundred and Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($3,150,000.00) For the Mosswood Community Center 
Project (No. 1003625), And (2) Waive The Competitive Request For 
Proposals/Qualifications Requirements; And 3) Adopt Appropriate 
California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings." 

OPW [23-0916] 
Rules 

11-9-23

[...]

4 Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To (1) 
Reject All Bids, Waiving Further Advertising And Competitive 
Bidding, And To Negotiate, Award, And Execute A Construction 
Contract Without Return To Council For An Amount Not To 
Exceed Four Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars ($4,700,000) 
In The Open Market For The Construction Of The Main Library 
Improvement Project (Project No. 1004859), In Accordance With 
Project Plans And Specifications; And (2) Adopt Appropriate 
California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings; 

OPW [23-0918]

[...]

CM Fife [23-0872] 
Rules  

11-9-23 

6 Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To 
Negotiate And Enter Into A Professional Services Agreement, 
Subject To Fund Availability, With Parsons Transportation Group, 
Inc. For An Amount Not To-Exceed Twenty-Five Million Dollars 
($25,000,000) With An Additional 10% Contingency Over A Seven-
Year Period To Provide Engineering Services For The Embarcadero 
West Rail Safety And Access Improvements; And Adopting 
Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act Determinations; 

DOT [23-0956] 
Rules 

11-30-23 

7 : Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To (1) 
Increase Beautification Council’s Contract Amount By Six Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($600,000) For A Total Not To Exceed Contract 
Amount Of Three Million Four Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars 
($3,480,000); And (2) Waive Further Advertising, Bidding, 
Competitive Request For Proposal/Qualification Selection And 
Local Business/Small Local Business Participation Requirements; 

OPW  [23-0957] 
Rules 

11-30-23 

Annual Reports 

No. Title Scheduled Last